Table of Contents
How to Order........................................................................................................................................... 1
Chip Resistors Selection Guide ............................................................................................................ 2
.................................................................................. 5
......................................
................................................
Chip Resistor Array:Convex Termination ........................................................................................... 8

WA04: 0402
per element
Type code
P: convex, type
attenuator
Attenuation Range
000 = 0dB
R05 = 0.5dB
001 = 1dB
R15 = 1,5dB
002 = 2dB
003 = 3dB
004 = 4dB
005 = 5dB
006 = 6dB
007 = 7dB
008 = 8dB
009 = 9dB
010 =10dB
011 = 11dB
012 = 12dB
013 = 13dB
014 = 14dB
015 = 15dB
016 = 16dB
017 = 17dB
018 = 18dB
019 = 19dB
020 = 20dB
Characteristic Impedance
X:50
Attenuation Tolerance
A : 0.1dB
B : 0.3dB
C : 0.4dB
D : 0.8dB
E : 1.0dB
F : 1.5dB
G : 2.0dB
H : 2.5dB
P : -
Termination
T=7'' reel taped
Packaging
L=Sn base
(lead free)
type Attenuator (-6dB, 50W) for VSWR improvement and output frequency level matching on VCO application.

code
R
WTC Type code Size code Functional code
Marking code
(Resistance)
Tolerance code Packaging code Termination code
For example:
W R 04 X 1000 F T R
-55 ~ +155 C
-55 ~ +155 C
-55 ~ +155 C
WR12_R WR08_R WR06_R WR04_R
AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
Remarks:*For detailed specifications please refer to specific datasheets!
14
Chip Resistors
WKxxM Series of Trimmable Chip Resistors
Feature Application
1. High precision, reliability and stability
2. Miniature size down to 00603 (1608)
1. Automotive application.
2. Consumer electrical equipment.
3. EDP, Computer application.
4. Telecom Application.
Description
The resistive layer is covered with a transparent protective coat. Finally, the two external end
terminations are added. For ease of soldering the outer layer of these end termination is Tin (Pb
free) solder alloy.
Physical Dimensions
Unit: mm
Type WK25M WK20M WK10M WK12M WK08M WK06M
L 6.30±0.15 5.00±0.15 3.10±0.15 3.10±0.15 2.00±0.10 1.60±0.10
W 3.20±0.15 2.50±0.15 2.50±0.15 1.60±0.15 1.25±0.10 0.80+0.15/-0.10
T 0.55±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.45±0.10
Tb 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.40±0.20 0.30±0.10
Tt 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.40±0.20 0.30±0.10
Quick Reference Data
Series No. WK25M WK20M WK10M WK12M WK08M WK06M
Size code 2512 (6332) 2010 (5025) 1210(3225) 1206(3216) 0805(2012) 0603(1608)
Resistance Tolerance 0/-20%(Y) and 0/-30%(X) E24 series
Resistance Range 1 ~ 4.7M 10 ~ 4.7M
TCR (ppm/ )
10 ~ 4.7M : ±200 ppm/
1 ~ 9.1 : - 200 ~ +500 ppm/
±200 ppm/
Max. dissipation @ Tamb=70 1 W 1/2 W 1/4 W 1/8 W 1/10 W 1/16 W
Max. Operation Voltage (DC or RMS) 200V 200V 200V 200V 150V 50V
Operation Temperature
Basic Specification JIS C 5201-1 / IEC 60115-1
WKxxV Series of High Voltage Chip Resistors
Feature Application
1. Special material and design for high working voltage required
2. Compatible with flow and reflow soldering.
3. Suitable for lead free soldering.
1. Power supply.
2. Automotive industry.
3. Measurement instrument.
4. Back light inverter.
5. Medical or Military equipment
Quick Reference Data
Series No. WK25V WK20V WK12V WK08V WK06V
Size code 2512 (6332) 2010 (5025) 1206(3216) 0805(2012) 0603(1608)
Resistance Tolerance ±5% ; ±1%
Resistance Range 47 ~ 51M 47 ~ 10M
TCR (ppm/ ) ± 200 ppm/ * detail refer to data sheet
Max. dissipation @ Tamb=70 1 W 1/2 W 1/4 W 1/8 W 1/10 W
Max. Operation Voltage (DC or RMS) 800V 500V 500V 400V 200V